08-03-1998

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary B. Anderson	Name: Omnipoint Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 3 Bethesda Metro Cer
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 400
Other	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP2(
Execution Date: 7/13/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes □ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher Vanderlaan	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher Vanderlaan  Internal Address: Lyon & Lyon	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Christopher Vanderlaan  Internal Address: Lyon & Lyon  633 W. Fifth St., #4700	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher Vanderlaan  Internal Address: Lyon & Lyon 633 W. Fifth St., #4700  Street Address: 633 W. Fifth St.	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No. 211/237  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher Vanderlaan  Internal Address: Lyon & Lyon 633 W. Fifth St., #4700  Street Address: 633 W. Fifth St.  Suite 4700  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP:90071	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-2475

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, CHARLES L. LINDSAY, RYAN N. JENSEN, and GARY B. ANDERSON being citizens of the United States, have invented a new and useful COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH FAST CONTROL TRAFFIC for which we have executed filing papers for a U.S. Patent under attorney docket 211/237;

AND WHEREAS OMNIPOINT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Omnipoint Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted and issued therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents

(including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Omnipoint Corporation in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

for said invention to Omnipoint Corporation in accordance with the
terms of this Assignment.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this
day of, 1998.
CUARTERS I TANDONY
CHARLES L. LINDSAY
STATE OF COLORADO )
COUNTY OF EL PASO )
On, 1998, before the undersigned, a
Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally
appeared CHARLES L. LINDSAY known to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he
executed the same.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this
lay of, 1998.
RYAN N. JENSEN
STATE OF COLORADO ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF EL PASO )
On, 1998, before the undersigned, a
Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally
ppeared RYAN N. JENSEN known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he
executed the same.
Notary Public in and for Said County and State

3



Patent 211/237

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $13$
day of July , 1998.
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathbf{u}} \wedge \mathcal{N}_{\mathbf{u}}$
Jany Congression GARY B. ANDERSON
,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF PLACER )
On July 13, , 1998, before the undersigned, a
Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally
appeared GARY B. ANDERSON known to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he
executed the same.
Killoren J. Brown
Notary Public in and for Said County and State
bara country wild beace

Deborah J. Brown

Comm. #1144833
IOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
PLACER COUNTY
Comm Exp. July 1, 2001

RECORDED: 07/24/1998